EUT Type: 23” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : BRFLTM23AA
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-05-002
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
BLOCK도
PANE
L
(VGA)
 SCALER
 (MTL013)
14.318MHz
MCU/
VIDEO/CHROMA
TDA9567
12MHz
  COMB-F
 (TDA9181F)
SOUND
PROCESSOR
(MSP3420G)
18.432MHz
AMP
TUNER부
   D-SUB
C
V
B
S
PC
AUDIO
CVBS   AL   AR
        OUT
HEAD
PHONE
  AL      AR
         IN
  Y      U       V
          IN
S-
VHS
CVBS   AL   AR
        IN
 DEINTERLACE
 (MDIN150)
27MHz
           AD
       (MST9883)
SDRAM
R
G
B
 SIF                       L
                     R
RGB
24
BIT
RGB
24
BIT
RGB
24
BIT
TO SCALER
(PC Mode)
TO
VIDEO,MSP
(VIDEO MODE)
TO
VIDEO,MSP
(YUV MODE)
TO MSP
(YUV MODE)
TO VIDEO
(Y/C MODE)
FROM
VIDEO,MSP
(OUT MODE)
TO MSP
(PC MODE)
TO MSP
(TV MODE)
  SPK
SP
K
SP
K
AC Adapter /  DC out
Input           24V